Date and time of publication on KAP: 04.07.2025 18:34:36
https://www.kap.org.tr/en/Bildirim/1456483

A KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

MIGROS TiCARET A.S.
Articles of Association

Summary

Articles of Association

( MERKEZi KAYIT
$) ISTANBUL



I('A'P Articles of Association
[ |

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

Related Companies [I

Related Funds 0

Articles of Association
Update Notification Flag Hayir (No)
Correction Notification Flag Hayir (No)

Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject =

Explanations

Our Company's updated Articles of Association is in the attachment.

Chronology Of Changes In Articles Of Association

Article Number Registry Date of Article | Notice Date in Turkish Trade Registry | Related Turkish Trade Registry Gazette
Change (CEVA] Number

08/07/2008 14/07/2008 7104
7 14/08/2008 19/08/2008 7130
7 27/11/2008 02/12/2008 7201

Amendments: 2, 3,5
,7,9,10,11,16,17,
18, 20, 22, 25, 26, 28, 30/04/2009 06/05/2009 7305
29, 30, 31, Additions:
11/A,23/A, 33,34
Amendments: 3, 11,
16, 18, 21, 32, 12/07/2012 18/07/2012 8114
Additions: 16/A, 35
Amendments: 3,5, 7
,8,9,10,11,11/A,12
,13, 14,15, 16, 16/A,
17,18, 19, 20, 21, 23/
A, 25,26, 28, 29, 30,
32, Deletions: 22, 23,
24,33, Article

08/10/2013 14/10/2013 8425



Number Changes:
27,31,34,35
16,17,19

-

-

3

3,7

3,17

16/04/2015
01/06/2018
31/08/2018
23/05/2019
29/04/2022
28/04/2025

22/04/2015
07/06/2018
05/09/2018
29/05/2019
29/04/2022
28/04/2025

8806
9595
9653
9839
10570
11320



