

### KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

# Migros Ticaret A.Ş. Articles of Association

Summary

Articles of Association





## **Articles of Association**

#### **Related Companies** []

#### Related Funds

Articles of Association	
Update Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	-
Explanations	

Our Company's updated Articles of Association is in the attachment.

#### Chronology Of Changes In Articles Of Association

Article Number	Registry Date of Article Change	Notice Date in Turkish Trade Registry Gazette	Related Turkish Trade Registry Gazette Number
7	08/07/2008	14/07/2008	7104
7	14/08/2008	19/08/2008	7130
7	27/11/2008	02/12/2008	7201
Amendments: 2, 3, 5, 7, 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, Additions: 11/A, 23/A, 33, 34	30/04/2009	06/05/2009	7305
Amendments: 3, 11, 16, 18, 21, 32, Additions: 16/A, 35	12/07/2012	18/07/2012	8114
Amendments: 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 11/A, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 16/A, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23/A, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 32, Deletions: 22, 23, 24, 33, Article	08/10/2013	14/10/2013	8425

Number Changes: 27, 31, 34, 35			
16, 17, 19	16/04/2015	22/04/2015	8806
7	01/06/2018	07/06/2018	9595
7	31/08/2018	05/09/2018	9653
3	23/05/2019	29/05/2019	9839
3, 7	29/04/2022	29/04/2022	10570
3, 17	28/04/2025	28/04/2025	11320